
 
 

           AGENDA NOTES   

Solicitation Name and # 
 

On-Call Plumbing Services (Annual Contract with 2  
Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 22-101479 

Procurement Agent 
 

Jenifer Chapital 

Date Solicitation Bid prices expires.  N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired  

On-Call Plumbing Services (Annual Contract with 2  
Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 22-101479 
CPA No.: 1297560 – B&W Mechanical Contractors, Inc.  
CPA No.: 1297570 – J2 Connect, Inc. 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount  

 $1,260,000.00 
      
CPA No.: 1297570  
$350,000.00 – Initial 
$  50,000.00 – CO1 
$860,000.00 – CO2 
 
 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract  $569,527.44                             
 
CPA No. 1297570  

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - 
Subcontractor 
 
 
 
 

J2 Connect, Inc (fka J. Squared Plumbing Co.) – Prime  
LSBE-DeKalb 
Broderick Jackson, CEO 
Years in Business: 12 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 
 
 

Attachment • UD Change Order Request Form 

 


