
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

On-Call Plumbing Services 
(Annual Contract with 2  Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 22-101479 

Procurement Agent 
 

Jenifer G. Chapital 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, 
terms and conditions 
 

Yes – J2 Connect Inc.  
Yes – B & W Mechanical Contractors  

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number 
of expiring contract  

On-Call Plumbing Services  
(Annual Contract with 2  Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 22-101479 
CPA – 1297560 – B&W Mechanical Contractors 
CPA – 1297570 – J2 Connect, Inc. 
 

Total Award Amount of Contracts $3,744,864.00 
 
CPA 1297560 
$   350,000.00 – Initial 
$     50,000.00 – CO1 
$   425,000.00 – CO2 
$              0.00 – CO3  
$   685,000.00 – REN 1 
$1,510,000.00 
 
CPA 1297570  
$   350,000.00 – Initial 
$     50,000.00 – CO1 
$   860,000.00 – CO2 
$   289,864.00 – CO3 
$   775,000.00 – REN 1 
$2,234,864.00 
 

Amount Spent To Date On Contracts 
 
 

$2,570,766.01 
 
CPA 1297560 
$     92,708.98 – Initial 
$   512,549.89 – REN 1 
$   605,258.87 
 
CPA 1297570  
$1,190,507.14 – Initial 
$   775,000.00 – REN 1 
$1,965,507.14 
 
 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  
 

J2 Connect, Inc. (PRIME) LSBE-DeKalb 
Broderick Jackson, CEO 
Years in Business: 14 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7 
 
B&W Mechanical Contractors, Inc. (PRIME) 
Martin Douglas, CEO 
Years in Business: 57 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 20  
 
LSBE Participation - 20% 
F.M. Shelton, Inc.  (LSBE-MSA) 
Fawn Shelton, CEO 
1434 Ralph D. Abernathy Blvd. #1 SW 
Atlanta, GA  30310 
Years in Business: 34 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 19 
Services: Plumbing parts 
Amount Spent To Date: $32,408.00 
 

Attachment UD Contract Renewal Forms 
 

 


